Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

B 6192 P 3391

P 3382

B 617701 ET 9673
/7/

Yy \
\E%/

.

7
/\\7/’
Q%\

v

|

C 8007
A 5446

M 8356 - 230V/50Hz-1



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

T1001 —C@ R 6520

V 6253

S 7527

P 1134 - 300

11942 WO,, /

:,l Cd
4 'V‘
P
C 4640 — v P 1025
T1690 —¢&

0O 4040 —0

: V 6066
. P 3427
% B 6185 F 3019
M 7050 Q

S 3015

P 103401

D 5762
18192
D 0165 —c}) 181923
% B 6057 n.2

3/

S 7542 M 7122
P 103401 —© ?%( KD 0163
M 7030 n.2 D 5819



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

C6778
V 6065 n.2
&—V 6285 n.2 @ TNe ﬁ .
V 625315 A S9m2
£
%M 0810
8

' D 0167
D 5851 n4
\ V8017
R 6840
@ S 8907
0

Q A 5470 n.2
R @ C 8006 n.2
A)

) 5 8907 s?
” A 5470 n.2
\’\@ V 705616

é©
C 8006 n.2
R 6520X n.2 V 6460X n.2

V634515 n.4—§

P 3303A




Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

P 2013
V 6274 n.A
P 4873
C 5812

A5404 b D 5760 n.2

C 6792 gomma/rubber-red
C 679201 gomma/rubber-green

V 6450X
R 6512X

ﬁ 8605 M 8090

C 6792 gomma/rubber-red
C 679201 gomma/rubber-green V6277 n.4




Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

V7908 —\@ /59198
C1618 < (q
O \co— P 3289
6308 V 6066X h
V302905 - GL30E D 015517
$9195 - GL30E P 3454 Ty @/— g5V 700615

N8

P 1611 - GL30E

R 6806

B 6104B \

M 7071 *&& ®
O

11926

% D 0135X

D 577016 -GL30E
G 5055

R6520X —@

y V641 1X - GL30E



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

n.2 V6231
n.1 V6233

p 4621 —€S7
V 6462X —%

V6331




Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

D 575081 | 2040

P 6805A
C 4601 n20—" B 6052 n.2 P 6968

C4602 n.13

P 1034

V 7053X

C 6537 GL30E

R 6508X n.2
D 016015 n.2

T1023 n.2

T1022 n2 —=

V 6286 n.2

12055

G 5053 P 5538 GL30E
: $7526 —
2 C@I 203576 —|
12098
B 621415




Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

V 8038 ‘E

P 4822

P 7923 - GL30E

D 0160 —(®"

V 8038

é\(
B— v 6064

D 5777 - GL30E

V 6460 - GL30E 4@



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

Item No. Description Position J Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position
36533 Sharpener - Assy for 13654 A1027 19633 Hinge Motor for 13654 C3633 36663 Locknut Pacer for 13654 D577016
60813 Wheel Shaft (CE) Assy for 13654 A3103 17316 Pin 8.5mm for 13654 C4601 36666 Spacer Eccentrico for 13654 D5771
17279 Ring EL.Benzing 5 for 13654 A5403 17317 Pin.11 for 13654 C4602 36667 Spacer Ant.Anello Paralama for 13654 D5772
17280 Ring EL Benzing 5 for 13654 A5404 36601 Rivet 1.9x5 for 13654 C4640 36670 Sharpener Support Spacer for 13654 D5777
36536 mﬁ"'Be”Zi“g OEENESEHEE e 36602 Driving Belt 330x10 for 13654 4813 36671 Unhook Spring Spacer for 13654 D5806
19606 Ring 17 for 13654 A5446 36603 V Belt for 13654 C4814 36672 Spacer of Carriage Springs for 13654 D5819
36541 Ring EL.Seeger INT.35 for 13654 A5470 17320 Bolt for 13654 C5001 36674 Spacer Basamento for 13654 D5851
60767 Ring EL.Seeger INT.32 for 13654 A5472 36608 Capacitor 8 MF 400V for 13654 C5806A 36675 Cam Carriage for 13654 E1409A
19174 Ring for 13654 A5475 16913 Capacitor 14 MF 400V for 13654 C5812 17342 Cam 15mm for 13654 E1420
17289 Pulley Ring for 13654 A5905 60771 Motor Front Plate for 13654 C6444 17344 Cam Motor for 13654 E1457
36543 Pulley Cover Ring for 13654 A5910 60766 Motor Cover 510-85 for 13654 6452 36678 fgggﬂ'”c iy o g s E1465
60814 Ring for Sharpener Handle for 13654 A5914 19530 Safety Guard for 13654 C6537 60763 Carriage Felt for 13654 F1610
36551 Shock Absorber Rod for 13654 B1270 36619 Belt Cover for 13654 6583 36684 Clasp for Carriage 18x30x8 for 13654 F3019
36553 Rod.Carriage for 13654 B1317 60772 Side Plate for 13654 C6778 17349 Handle Flange for 13654 F6090
17294 Rod for 13654 B1330A 36625 Cover Lato Carriage for 13654 C6784 36689 Stainless Steel Locknut M8 for 13654 G5027
19506 Carriage Rod for 13654 B1360 17329 Pusher Cover Red (Rubber) for 13654 C6792 36691 Ring for Bushing for 13654 G5053
60760 Base for 13654 B1861 17330 Pusher Cover Green (Rubber) for 13654 ~ C679201 36692 Ring for Cam for 13654 G5054
60773 Belt Housing for 13654 B1870 60823 Sharpening Assembly Base for 13654 C6845 36695 Ring Support Cap for 13654 G5055
36555 Belt Bracket for 13654 B5032 36629 Bearing 2Z-6003 17x35x10 for 13654 C8006 36696 Blade Guard Nut for 13654 G5058
19510 Hangover Bracket for 13654 B5033 16920 Bear.2Z-6203 17x40x12 for 13654 C8007 Al232 P.C.Board for 13654 1166309
60807 Sharpener Lever Hub for 13654 B5091 19540 Bearing 12x32x10 for 13654 C8015 17356 Fastener Handle for 13654 11926
19618 Bushing 8x10x8 for 13654 B6009 17335 Bear.2RS-6203 17x40x12 for 13654 C8022 17357 Deflector Screw for 13654 11942
17303 Bushing DU 12x14x15 for 13654 B6052 36630 Bearing 5x16x6.5 for 13654 C8035 36705 Adjustment Knob for 13654 11970A
17305 Bushing DU 18x20x15 for 13654 B6057 16926 Bearing 2RS-6000 (10x26x8) for 13654 C8067 36708 Assy Index Knob for 13654 11990A
19630 Bushing Fastener for 13654 B6104B 19638 Nut M4 for 13654 D0102 18220 Knob Handling for 13654 1203576
36558 Ext.Bushing for 13654 B6144 16928 Nut U5589 M6 for 13654 D0133 17363 End Grip Handle for 13654 12040
19631 Bushing for 13654 B6155 36636 Nut U5589 M6 Stainless Steel for 13654 D0133X 60828 Sharpener Body Handle for 13654 12049
36561 Fastener Nut 18x62 for 13654 B617701 19639 Nut M8 for 13654 D0135 36713 Handle for Carriage for 13654 12055
60762 Carriage Screw for 13654 B6185 36637 Nut U5589 M8 Stainless Steel for 13654 D0135X 36714 Blade Cover Handling for 13654 12058
36562 Knife Fastener Bushing for 13654 B6192 36641 Nut for Grinder Cover Pivot for 13654 D015517 36715 Blade Cover Knob for 13654 12066
17312 Bushing 22x25x20 for 13654 B6211 36643 Nut U5588 M5 for 13654 D0160 36717 Knob Assy for 13654 12098
36565 P9 Supporo Plate g 21mm fo B621415 36644 U5588 M5 Stainless Steel Nut for 13654 DO16015 36718 Knife Cover Assy Knob for 13654 12099
36568 DU Bushing 6x8x6 for 13654 B6224 19644 Nut M6 for 13654 D0163 17368 Hall Effect Switch 2P for 13654 13646
60795 Nut for 13654 B6227 36647 Nut U5588 M8 for 13654 D0165 17369 Switch 4x20 for 13654 13647
60832 Grinding Stone Shaft Housing for 13654 ~ B6228 60825 Special Nut M16x1 for 13654 D0166 17372 Switch On/Off for 13654 13670
36569 Fixing Lever Bushing for 13654 B6239 19645 Nut M10 for 13654 D0167 31213 Safety Switch for 13654 13686
60780 All Sharpener Cover for 13654 C1618 36658 EL.Box Spacer for 13654 D5715 60775 Start/Stop Pushbutton for 13654 13704
60764 Carriage for 13654 181923 36659 Hand Grip-Knob Spacer for 13654 D575081 19602 Switch for 13654 13705
36594 Cord Assy for 13654 3229 36660 ?gggjr SppRessEE LA peey 13597 Blade 40x3x245x17 for 13654 L0612
36596 Cavo Ass Motor Lama (Fast) for 13654 C3261 36661 Carriage Shock Absorber Spacer for Ds762 36731 Lamp 220V. for 13654 L1010

13654



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

Item No.

60802

36732
36735
36738

36740

36741

36743

36744

17380

19776
19782
17381
19250
36746

36750

60806
60830
60822
36753
36755
60777
60765
78271

19791

17386

17388
36760
17392
36761
17403
36771
36772
17415
36777
17417
60827
19820

Description
Sharpener Unlock Lever for 13654

Magnet 6x20 for 13654

Magnet 10x12x48 for 13654
Grinding Stone 45x11x6 for 13654
Honing/Finishing Stone for 13654
Spring 2.9x4x12 Stainless Steel for
13654

Spring 9.9x0.7x7 Stainless Steel for
13654

Spring 10.5x1x19 Stainless Steel for
13654

Spring 13.4x1.3x30 Stainless Steel for
13654

Spring 14x1.5x60 for 13654
Spring 19.5x1.5x16.7 for 13654
Spring 22 5x1 8x18 for 13654
Spring 24.8x1.8x15 for 13654
Spring 7x0.8x23 Cam for 13654

18.5x20.9x1.2 Bar Carriage Spring for
13654

Spring for 13654

Sharpening Assembly Deflector for 13654

Sharpening Stone Pin Spring for 13654
Terminal Block AL17/2 for 13654
Terminal Block AL17-1/2 for 13654
Terminal Block Assy for 13654

Motor 220/50 for 13654

Motor 220/50/1 for 13654

Qiler Qil Cap with Screw for 13654

Rubber Shock Absorber for 13654

R.Shock Absorb.12x19x2 for 13654
Pin Tray Shock-Absorber for 13654
PL.Shock Absorb.8.5x20 for 13654
Shock Absorber for 13654
Deflector 18209 for 13654
Paralama Esterno for 13654

Blade Cover for 13654

Strain Relief for 13654

Strain Relief Motor Cover for 13654
Pin Grinding for 13654

Honing Stone Shaft and Nut for 13654
Pin Coated Bearing for 13654

Position

L2435

M0802
M0810
M6601

M6622

M7001

M7016

M7023

M7030

M7032
M7050
M7052
M7071
M7076

M7122

M7124
M7125
M7126
M8050
M8052
M8090
M8356
M8357

04040

P1001

P1012
P1025
P1034
P103401
P1134
P1604
P1611
P2008
P2013
P3221
P322101
P3253A

Item No.

17423

36786
36787
36789

36791

36792

60761

36793

36797

60809
36802
36807
19831
19834

19835

36831
36832
36833
60794
36835
36836
17437
36840

60788

36849

36851
36853
60804
36855
36858
36859
36861
23485
23486
36864
36873
19656

Description

Pivot Hinged Support 010x22 (Pin Grind-

ing Long) for 13654

Front Pulley Pin for 13654
Pin. Rear Pulley for 13654
Pin Support Motor for 13654

Pulley Pin for Knife for 13654

Pin Knife Pulley for 13654

Pin Tray for 13654

Pin.Handle for 13654

Pivot Capottina LG.55 for 13654

Wheel Shaft for 13654

Knob Blade Cover Shaft for 13654
Carriage Product Table for 13654
Gauge Plate Flat Bar for 13654
Guide Index Arm C for 13654

Carriage Guide for 13654

Flat for 13654

Flat Support Terminal Block for 13654
Slide Rail 10x325x3 (Lexan) for 13654
Bracket for 13654

Indexing Casting for 13654

Flat Spacer Supp.Resisten. for 13654
Foot for 13654

Assy. Plate for 13654

Meat Tray Grip Lever for 13654

Assy Hand-Grip for 13654

Stud Handle for 13654

Cord Protection for 13654

Blade Protection for 13654

PBC Insulating Protection for 13654
Reduction Pulley for 13654

Motor Pulley for 13654

Pulley for 13654

Switch Pusher Red Color for 13654
Switch Pusher Green Color for 13654
Switch Pusher INT90 for 13654
Resistor 50W 22 OHM for 13654
Potentiometer for 13654

Position

P3289

P3302A
P3303A
P3353

P3382

P3391

P3427

P3430

P3454

P3459
P3566
P441121
P4621
P4661

P4675

P4776
P4787
P4817
P4822
P4863
P4873
P5017
P5538

PG805A

P6968

P7404
P7851
P7923
P7925
P8006
P8008
P8053
P8602
P8603
P8605
R4002
R4031

Item No.

19661

36880
17455
17456

36882

17457

16968

36884

17458

60829
16969
77540
19676
60782

16972

36894
36895
60811
60824
60769
36900
17465
77541

60833

60798

60797
36914
19682
36920
36921
36922
19686
19688
60812
36927
36930
60816

Description
Washer 8 for 13654

Washer U6592 3 for 13654
Washer U6592 4 for 13654
Washer U6592 5 for 13654

Washer U6592 5 Stainless Steel for
13654

Washer U6592 6 Stainless Steel for
13654
Washer U65928 for 13654

Washer U6592 8 Stainless Steel for
13654

Contact Washer for 13654

Washer 6.2x9.8x0.3 for 13654
Washer 18.2x25x0.5 for 13654
Washer 6.2x14x0.6 for 13654
Washer for 13654

Washer for 13654

Washer 5.5x19x2.5 for 13654

Special Washer 17.2x40x2.2 for 13654
Eccentric Washer Special for 13654
Wheel for 13654

Bushing for 13654

Rotor for 13654

EL.Box Sarel 356 for 13654

Ball 4.76 for 13654

Index Arm for 13654

Stainless Steel Cylindrical Pin 3x8 for
13654

Stainless Steel Cylindrical Pin 3x22
for 13654

Dowel for 13654

Stainless Steel Pin 3x12 for 13654
Pin 8x70 for 13654

Pin 4x25 for 13654

Stainless Steel 4x7 Pin M.C for 13654
Pin M.E.U6875 5x36 for 13654
Pin 3x8 for 13654

Pin 2x12 for 13654

Wheel Pin for 13654

Pin M.1.S1 D1471 6x20 for 13654
Pin M.E.U6873 3x22 for 13654
Tightening Screw for 13654

Position

R6030

R6504
R6505
R6508

R6508X

R6512X

R6520

R6520X

R6806

R6807
R6840
R6854
R6870
R6877

R6884

R6905
R6911
R6912
R6913
R8054
$1018
83015
$3802

S7420

S7422

S7440
S7512
87523
$7526
87527
S7539
S7542
§7552
S7555
S7568
S7612
§7620



Parts Breakdown

Model MS-IT-0300-A 13654

Item No. Description Position J Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position
60810 Wheel Shaft Dowel Pin for 13654 S7621 36990 A 75002 19913 Screw M8x4s for 13654 V6331
60770 Stator 230V/50Hz/1 for 13654 $8510 36992 Belt Fastener 9 for 13654 75022 37056 Dlainioss Steel Screw Mox12 U85 veasts
36935 Supporto Plate for 13654 S880421 60768 Motor Housing Screw for 13654 T5024 37061 Screw TE U5739 M8x35 INOX for 13654  V6411X
36945 Carriage Pulley Bracket for 13654 S8907 19886 Blade Cover Fastener for 13654 T5032 37063 Screw TE U5739 M6x12 for 13654 V6414
36946 Bracket for 13654 $8910 36996 Knife Shaft Assy for 13654 T804 37067 Screw TE U5739 M5x20 for 13654 V6423
36953 Support Switch INT90 for 13654 S9049 19902 Bracket for 13654 T8521 37071 fsocr'fgvegi U5739 MBx10 Stainless Steel g5y
36954 Support Switch INT90 for 13654 59050 37001 Plastic L=147 for 13654 T9673 16986 Screw TE U5739 M8x20 for 13654 V6460
36959 Bracket Magnet for 13654 9112 37002 Tube for Electrics for 13654 9695 37072 focrrfgvﬁgf US739 MBx20 Stainless Steel g 450
36960 Switch Bracketfor 13654 s9113 37003 AluGauge-Plte for 13654 vaoze0s  aror3 oo TR USTIO MBS Stanless Steel g
36961 Bracket for 13654 59134 37012 Fan 120x120x38 230V/50Hz for 13654 V4012 37074 focr”fgvegf US739 MBX30 Stainless Steel g4y
17482 Pusher Bracket for 13654 $9135 37020 Screw M58 U5923 for 13654 V6028 60831 Soron TEAUTDTETE M B35 for V6486
36962 Support Terminal Block for 13654 $9148 60799 STEI Screw U5929 5x10 for 13654 V6064 37077 Screw TSP U6109 M4x6 INOX for 13654 V700615
19181 Bracket Support for 13654 9192 37023 Screw STEI U5929 M55 for 13654 V6065 17497 gtcerzlwfﬁzgg Wit Silifless V7014X
36966 Supporto Laterale Anello Paralama G S9195 19691 Grub Screw M6x6 for 13654 V6066 37081 Screw TSPEI U5933 M8x80 INOX for V7039

for 13654 13654
36969 Sharpener Cover Support for 13654 S9198 37024 Screw STEI U5929 M66 for 13654 V066X 37082 Screw TSPEI U5933 M6x15 for 13654 V7047

. ) Stainless Steel Screw TSPEI U5933

36970 Knife Cover Ring Support for 13654 S9202 19692 Screw M6x8 for 13654 V6067 17500 M8X30 for 13654 V7053X
60796 Sharpener Support for 13654 $9205 19695 Screw M10x30 for 13654 V6080 37085 Screw 8x25 for 13654 /705616
60808 Sharpener Lever Support for 13654 $9207 37031 Screw STEI U5929 M8x16 for 13654 V6083 17503 Screw M5x13 for 13654 V7908
60803 Mobile Protection Support for 13654 9208 37034 f’;%'gfss Steel Screw MBx4 US931 for g5 qo747 Screw M50 for 13654 V7917
36073 Supparc Miro Magnetco EFF il 59230 37035 Screw TC UB107 M5x10 for 13654 V6210 19720 Screw M6 for 13654 V7934
36974 Carriage Plexi Support for 13654 S9238 19699 Screw M4x25 for 13654 V6231 37100 Carriage Screw for 13654 V8017
60791 Sharpener Support - Assy for 13654 $9289 60787 Screw M4x25 for 13654 V6233 16987 Special Screw M6x15 for 13654 V8020
78285 Fan Support for 13654 59315 37040 Screw TCEI U5931 M8x20 for 13654 V6253 37102 Screw M6x20 for 13654 V8035
19877 Rubber Cap for 13654 T1001 37041 Stainless Steel Screw M8x20 for 13654 V625315 19920 Screw M8x30 for 13654 V8036
17483 Rubber Cap for 13654 T1003 37046 Screw TCAUT.D7971 2.0x6.5for 13654 V6274 37103 Screw MSx15 for 13654 V8038
36981 Rubber Cap for 13654 T1004 60776 Screw TCAUT.D7971 35x13 for 13654 V6277 37104 Threaded Stud for 13654 V8042
36982 Heyco Cap SP-468 Diam.12 for 13654 T1022 19706 Screw for 13654 V6278 37106 f;f;’gggj&ee' Sl S e
36983 Rubber Cap Diam. 13.5 for 13654 T1023 37049 Screw TCAUT.D7971 4.2x22 for 13654 V6284 37107 Stainless Steel Screw M6x30 for 13654 V8052
60774 Bushing for 13654 T1025 37050 Screw TCAUT.D7971 4.2x0 for 13654 V6285 37108 ?gggf' ) ) ey el V8056
19879 Label for 13654 T1603 37051 TCEI Screw 6x45 U5931 for 13654 V6286 19726 Screw M5x21 for 13654 V8059
19880 Label for 13654 T1606 37052 Screw TC AUTUB51 4216 for 13654 V6291 37109 fsc')frj’:egZQST 2 U e V8086
19882 Label Plate for 13654 TI617A 77599 Screw TCAUT.D7981 4.2x16 for 13654 V6292 3712 Stainless Steel Screw M8x4 for 13654 V8085
19883 Label Ol for 13654 T1690 37053 Screw AUT. U654 3.925 for 13654 V6293
36988 Targhetta Autoadesiva Comandi for T1753 37054 Screw TBTC AUT.U6954 2.9x9.5 for V6301

13654 13654



